92 mm STEEL STUDS @ 400 mm 0.C. OPEN OFFICE 1:09A, BARIATRIC UTR 1:04 AND UTR 1:06B, TO HAVE WALL

1
.
45920 FIRE SEPARATION LEGEND GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES
5740 5740 5740 5740 5740 5740 5740 5740
— 4= — — 4= — = = = = = = — —_— —— FOR DRAWING CLARITY FIRE SEPARATION LINETYPES ARE NOT INDICATED 1. THE FOLLOWING NOTES ARE APPLICABLE TO ALL ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS
ol || | “ |"|'|'“ m_ THROUGH DOOR AND WINDOW OPENINGS, HOWEVER ALL WALLS ABOVE & WORK WITHIN THE SCOPE OF WORK DOCUMENTATION.
8|5 AND BELOW DOORS AND WINDOWS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO MATCH
° ADJACENT FIRE SEPARATIONS INDICATED. 2. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE.
|||||||||||||||||||| || THE SUBTRADES SHALL VERIFY, COORDINATE & BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL
|_r_ . S~ L0 NFS DIMENSIONS ON THE JOB SITE. DIMENSIONS REQUIRING SITE MEASUREMENT
‘ e e g S— |||H’|m ||H’|m || H< e e . NON RATED FIRE SEPARATION SHALL BE CONFIRMED PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.
2500 S22 La00 I Nl Lo AR RICRRR DY | RO 1H 3. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN METRIC MEASURE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
| I | | | | _ 0 EEEEEEEEEE. 1 HOUR FIRE SEPARATION
] 1"
[ cLenr ! ! . oo |||”HH | | ”HH CLEAR ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FINISHED FACE TO FINISHED FACE UNLESS
H L It It Frerssdo o5 | | OTHERWISE NOTED.
! ! | | Y y/
| | i i f i | | |H |—H | | |H H | | | 5. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO CHECK AND COMPLY WITH ALL
S I N " LOCAL, PROVINCIAL AND NATIONAL BUILDING CODES FOR ALL ASPECTS OF
|| T ST ——® iy CONSTRUCTION LEGEND:
24 D
813 8500 6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ALL REQUIRED
2 LICENSES & PERMITS RELEVANT TO THE SCOPE OF THE PROJECT, BUILDING
-- ZZZz7777Z :
© 2 | | H_LH | I_I_ ‘H' EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN OCCUPANCY PERMIT, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. INDVIDUAL SUBTRADES
e R e — ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR SCHEDULING ANY RELEVANT INSPECTIONS THAT MAY
z = ; a z T NEW CONSTRUCTION, REFER TO INTERIOR BE REQUIRED AS PERTAINING TO THEIR SCOPE OF WORK.
j ‘ °FE \ i / T PARTITION TYPES FOR SPECIFICATIONS
I — " 7. ALL CONSTRUCTION & MATERIALS SHALL BE OF THE HIGHEST QUALITY &
o9 v EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN CONFORM TO ACCEPTED INDUSTRY/ TRADE STANDARDS FOR GOOD DESIGN
P9 f & CONSTRUCTION. ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE INSTALLED TO MANUFACTURER’S
o o o o - o ! FD-X " spﬁ%lgnons%"m MATSRIALPEggO SPECIFIED SHALL BE THE MOST
FD-X FD-X FD-X FD-X FD- su FOR THE INTENDED SE.
: il
{1ab : : NEW DOOR AND FRAME, REFER TO DOOR 8. REPAR TO AS NEW CONDITION ALL AREAS & SURFACES AFFECTED BY
= ! EXISTING 1H — ) © SCHEDULE DEMOLITION OR NEW CONSTRUCTION. REFER TO ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE
H i W R AND DOOR SCHEDULE FOR IDENTIFICATION OF NEW WALL, DOOR AND FLOOR
— L H § A FINISHES PER AREA/ROOM.
] .
=I I=, e * 4 4 9. ALL NEW AND EXISTING GYPSUM BOARD AND PLASTER BULKHEADS AND
H WINDOW TYPE — REFER TO A4.1 CEILINGS TO BE PAINTED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
I ]
' 10. MOULD RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD (IN LIEU OF GYPSUM BOARD INDICATED
C L 1 C C ] C ] C 1 ' ON WALL TYPES):
i 1174 ANTORAL CR CARD READER
! _ _ a. PROVIDE MOULD RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD ON WALL SURFACES
i M Mv FD-X EXISTING FLOOR DRAIN conmr;mc PLUMBING FIXTURES — FULL HEIGHT (TO MIN. 6" ABOVE
[ ] CEILING) AND WIDTH TO ADJACENT INTERSECTING WALL(S). WHERE
R DRAIN T0 I
y i ¥ NS i ;'g%& prAY gﬁﬁﬁss F’éﬁ"“.:tﬁ&é‘gopgs INTERSECTING WALL IS LESS THAN 3'—0" FROM PLUMBING FIXTURE
o i o 8 CENTERLINE, CONTINUE MOULD RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD ONTO
FD—X l\ ? o o FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER (SURFACE MOUNTED) ADJACENT WALL SURFACE MIN. 3'-0".
N
R LT T r — FD _ _ b. PROVIDE MOULD RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD ON BOTH FACES OF
! “{ l i FE-S FIRE EXTINGUISHER  (SEMI-RECESSED) PERIMETER OR INTERNAL WALLS OF WASHROOMS.
M
i- REFER TO CONTRACT ; " TltliE %EK%?PEBSOARD TEXTEO BE!TUgIE-‘DclN oo R ggl;%ngBOARD |t‘rllzl,.l(E:'S“’El:)
--- ‘ ON W FOR ERAMIC OR N WALL
M
. - / DELETE NO. 01 H INTERIOR PARTITION TYPES WHERE INDICATED TO BE INSTALLED, REFER TO ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE.
POOL_DECK 12. THE FACILUTY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY ITEM OF WORK OR
ALL CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT WALLS EXTEND TO 100 mm ABOVE CEILING EQUIPMENT THAT DOES NOT CONFORM TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS &
s (NEAREST FULL BLOCK COURSE) UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ACCEPTED STANDARDS OF PERFORMANCE, APPEARANCE, & FINISH.
ALL FIRE RATED WALLS TO EXTEND TO U/S ROOF OR FLOOR DECK ABOVE UNLESS 13. THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC ONLY & ARE FURNISHED TO
: : : ORI e orues U S e ST L S e
le) [e] _ _ _ .
i a7 i i i & e oo o——— LIRS o Shcra WL 5F 1 BES SAE T B WO
: [ 1 ALL EXPOSED CONCRETE BLOCK CORNERS TO BE RADIUSED 25 mm N Q‘|‘|.|g WORK.
I = 1 BASE COURSE OF ALL CMU WALLS TO BE 100 mm HIGH UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED 14, ALL PENETRATIONS IN FIRE SEPARATION ASSEMBLIES ARE TO BE FIRE
[ <:>SB CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS TO HAVE g;%gﬁ:lsg)mm CGA/ULC APPROVED NON—COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL AS
> STACK BOND -
L] L 3000 15. CAULK PERIMETER OF GYPSUM BOARD CONTINUOUSLY BOTH SIDES OF ALL
INTERIOR PARTITION TO TERMINATE AT .
EXISTING POOL TANK 'B’ O INDICATED HEIGHT ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR FIRE SEPARATIONS AND INTERIOR WALLS CONTAINING ACOUSTIC INSULATION.
[T}
9 16. SUPPLY & INSTALL SOLID WOOD INTERNAL BLOCKING IN ALL
o
g ] @ 90 mm CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS WALLS/CEILINGS TO RECEIVE WALL MOUNTED MILLWORK, EQUIPMENT &
] M m OTHER ELEMENTS IN CONTRACT AND NOT IN CONTRACT. REFER TO
“epix [j @ 140 mm CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS MANUFACTURERS WRITTEN INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR MOUNTING
i i SR S o T s e
BLOCKING RE C GS WHEN USED WITHI UM SPA
140 mm CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS
= @ 16 mm GYPSUM BOARD ONE SIDE AND FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES.
o ‘ ©rpx /N 17. TEMPORARILY REMOVE EXISTING ACOUSTIC TILE CEILNGS IN BASEMENT
FD-X @ 190 mm CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS ROOMS AS REQUIRED TO PERFORM DEMOLITION AND NEW CONSTRUCTION
u M WORK ABOVE (TYPICAL)
] L [j @ 41 mm STEEL STUDS @ 400 mm 0.C. 18. SLOPE FLOORS MIN. 12 mm TO ALL FLOOR DRAINS UNLESS OTHERWISE
i | 16 mm GYPSUM BOARD ONE SIDE INDICATED. REFER TO A7 ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS FOR APPROXIMATE
64 mm STEEL STUDS @ 400 mm O.C. EXTENTS OF FLOOR SLOPE. SLOPES TO BE ACHIEVED ABOVE MIN. BONDED
EXISTING POOL TANK ‘A’ Gs) 76 mm SYPSM BORD ONE SOF TOPPING ELEVATION, W/ BUILT-UP TILE MORTAR BASE. (TYPICAL)
92 mm STEEL STUDS @ 400 mm O.C. 19. SCAN STRUCTURE PRIOR TO CORING FOR ALL ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL
M ] @ 16 mm GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES PENETRATIONS.
[j WITH 92 mm ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION
] L 20. ALL CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT WALLS SURROUNDING PRIVATE OFFICE 1:08,

2 16 mm FIRE RATED GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES
§ T o e R OUSTIG, INSULATION TYPE 352 ON TOP EXTEND TO U/S OF EXISTING STEEL DECK.
< o (STC 47) (ULC W407 — 1 HOUR)
FD—X m M 152 mm STEEL STUDS @ 400 mm O.C.
[j o 16 mm GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES
©px ] L FD=X WITH 152 mm ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION
MOSAIC TILE FINISH ON MORTAR BED
16 mm TILE BACKER BOARD
92 mm STEEL STUDS @ 400 mm 0.C.
FILL VOIDS WITH MINERAL FIBER INSULATION
f 1 ] i 16 mm GYPSUM BOARD
FOIL VAPOUR BARRIER
L] L 19 mm PLYWOOD
s I e Y e N s B Y e N e T&G CEDAR WOOD SLATS (SAUNA SIDE)
=l (=]
22 ||54 I [ 25 mm F/R GYPSUM BOARD SHAFTLINER PANELS
n @ C—T STEEL STUDS o1 21/06/2022 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION JF
SIM —\ a FILL VOIDS WITH INSULATION
o |re m 1 2 ww 16 mm F/R GYPSUM BOARD No. Date Issue / Revision By
- 2253 2.2W . 2253 2] /75 (1 HOUR ‘SHAFT WALL)
' ~
1500 1500 1500 1500 1955+ 1100 2680 §| 3257 2800 2003,/ ,3200 /2800 800 700 , 11100 2225 3000 1100 1785+ ww >
FD-X — f — — : 7 4 - o Drawn By: DN
o o 150 = O[FD=X _O FD-iX , P e L---L 250 o =+ FD-X
ALIGN SB ! FD-X B AT oSBT [ 751 e 13" S @ TSN B s N @ FD—X SB / Printing Date:  JUNE 21, 2022
—_ = 0 - 1
Lap | NN @D o Ol O F@ | <) i @ g @ | B G RIE) <> i CONSTRUCTION KEYNOTES:
Iz 1t 1 - t > N HT t p— — === =t ) =y o (==
—_——— — 2 ~$F= - 1 N NI = D o ° o e |
12 m s |f ' & RN @6 ‘ u| ol R | I R RO
1:07 CHLORINE CHANGE || CHANGE || CHANGE || CHANGE |.L" 8 [ | || sB~700 sB~700 o H SHI 1:12¢ =13 4 corR A st 1] INTERIOR GLAZING IN MILLWORK FRAME.
ROOM (1:06r ] || (106 J|| [1:ges]|| [1:06x]|| SHOWERS B H /s /s » ‘ | M @ 50 o F‘%j' g 73 s e s | L
_ (o) oyl L | 0 J— OPEN 700~58 ST & . 1 \st—2] | 572! <z> NEW_PLUMBING LINES SERVING SINK & EYE WASH STATION 3
u — OFFICE OFFICE I: .@ (3M) o | f TO BE‘AgOU'[KEYD FEL?'M ADJACENT CRAWLSPACE, & UP BEHIND 8
i iy — [1:08 ] L [1:09A | = — < > NEW MASONRY Wi F &
LOCKERS 7] / / 3 Aoy 1200 L GROOMING v [ NSTALL EXISTING TWO-TIER STAINLESS STEEL LOCKERS o
3M COR [ 1:06N | — . . " o o AHD | @ REI TING 0-TIER NLESS 3 ---“z
O ALGN 2 ) [aoeN] - 108 109 ) COPY T D ™ amp CoRR ' 2 IBES L REUSE EXISTING STAINLESS STEEL BASES. PROVIDE STANLESS AREENHAN
0 . 8 1:06 oM AREA || = = o o :
0 . SHOWER D ° m [ Q MALE = D STEEL FILLER PANELS WITH TOP COVER AT BANK ENDS AND -
A I - E — 9
- g2 (v @?v : ———— T <2M> o <45%[ ] | @ @ 0 %@ L8 <f> WALL MOUNTED RETRACTABLE BELT BARRIER INSTALLED AT
3 ] S GROOMING AHD AHD | @ @ O @ ‘o FAMILY CHANGE ' S o = 3500 © [ [ X = 900 mm A.F.F.
® | T 1:06D S [tom] T e IIE R E [femaLE crance O O [ g <5> PROVIDE_SLOPED CONCRETE ENTRANCE SLAB AT EXTERIOR
2400 2348+ : 7600 1590 1:06A 2 [ | R
R I’ i FD 4 = ~ CORR | FEMALE ® DOOR LEVEL WITH MAIN FLOOR. REFER TO STRUCTURAL.
o o SHOWER H ADO 1454 ’I‘ CR q WASHROOM - Drawings and specifications, as instruments of service are the property of the architects, the
N . —onFD 0 FDo WASHROOM o FD A CORR o LOBBY IN/ ‘LECC?’;"'QNG[ 2 2300 L SHOWERS FD 3790 @ PROVIDE REGULAR DUTY ASPHALT ON COMPACTED GRAVEL copyright in the same being reserved to them. No reproduction may be made without the
‘I 0 == 2 600 1:02A - ° I o A 1:13C | © BASE SLOPED DOWN TO EXISTING PARKING LOT ELEVATION. permission of the architects, and when made, must bear their names. All prints to be
3M @ - ' ADOlJTR - [1:12A ] D Q ._@_. FD g?:BHALT TO TE IN FLUSH WITH NEW CONCRETE ENTRANCE returned.
< > 3M o ] -
I 2| LOCKERS Q M n @ O 2 The contractor is to verify di i d data noted herein with conditi the site and
i 5 . = o B — g 2 & 5 @ PROVIDE NEW HOUSEKEEPING PADS FOR NEW DISTRIBUTION . : y dimensions and data noted herein with conditions on the site an
o L . Na ”» Q }ECS D A|-|D1: S) K Wl‘{ T @ ww n N o o~ § PANEL AND TRANSFORMER (REFER TO ELECTRICAL). CONFIRM is held responsible for reporting any discrepancy to the architects for adjustment.
— e E [ 2] [
o ] FD m g Ly y ] ] ww ALIGN 1500 8|2 CORR o o |l s I EXTENTS WITH EQUIPMENT.
il 8 @ @ ap s earare | T2 00 . _fE=s/ S CLEAR °l3 111 & @ | Y| 2 | = hﬂ@‘ NEW AIR HANDLING UNIT ON CONCRETE PAD, REFER TO
HEUEEEEEEEEEN RN - D : - - : —— s ALGN ° UR ([T = —— N2 DF - r : : . ra— : MECHANICAL AND STRUCTURAL. ALL CLEARANCES AROUND
Z 2 s N %Bk;if - ~ ] J) z Z EQUIPMENT TO BE CONFIRMED W/ EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENTS.
o2 2M 2 i I T
6697+ 6475 2830 X 246 2 <3M> 2 ML= <;> ACOUSTIC METAL ENCLOSURE WITH SUPPLEMENTARY
] ) ALIGN ACOUSTICAL TREATMENT C/W STEEL STRUCTURE BY
p':L: - , = /f N\ ALIGN ENCLOSURE MANUFACTURER.
VO T el Y- y o] 800 | 1155+
® o VESTIBULE 4700+ 1500 4780 2935 1925
i H ﬂ g @ NEW DUCT PENETRATION THROUGH EXISTING EXTERIOR WALL. .
8 S 1 ) @ CLEAR ‘ REFER TO STRUCTURAL FOR LINTEL DETAIL. REFER TO AS LM Architectural Group
T STAR 2 CORR wW WALL SECTIONS FOR TIE IN DETAILS.
EXISTING 1H — 4] Lsorjalros It ¢ @ O SR S 500-136 Market Ave
DN I% - == \ EXISTING 1H \ Winnipeg Manitoba Canada R3B OP4
ST-1 N\ Lol S /\ X ADC-?; g ] t: (204) 942.0681 f: (204) 943.8676
- - B - = i ; E ‘ T CR1l ) - B k - ! www.Im-architects.com

ENLARGED PARTIAL FLOOR PLAN A7.1 ENLARGED PARTIAL FLOOR PLAN A7.2 CITY OF WI N N I PEG
% BONIVITAL POOL RENEWAL

71\ MAIN FLOOR RENOVATION PLAN 1215 Archibald St, Winnipeg, MB.
1

W SCALE 1:100

MAIN FLOOR
RENOVATION PLAN

Comm. No.: 2129 Sheet: A2 ] 2

Plotted on: ##—##—##



